BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Complaint of Kansas Gas Service,
a Division of ONE Gas, Inc., Against Westar Energy,
Inc. Regarding Westar’s Practice of Offering Payments
to Developers in Exchange for the Developers
Designing All Electric Subdivisions.

Docket No. 19-WSEE-061-COM
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NOTICE OF SERVICE OF INFORMATION REQUEST

Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company, LLC, d/b/a Black Hills Energy ("Black Hills"),
by and through its counsel, hereby notifies the Kansas Corporation Commission that it served
Information Requests to Westar Energy, Inc. (Westar”), upon the attorney for Westar,

Cathryn J. Dinges, cathy.dinges@westarenergy.com, via electronic mail, with a copy to attorneys

for Staff and Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc. all on the 12 day of March, 2019.

O &

Dari Dornan

Associate General Counsel

1102 East 1% Street

Papillion, NE 68046

(402) 221-2288, telephone

(401) 221-2686, facsimile
Dari.dornan(@blackhillscorp.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 19-WSEE-061-COM

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail this 12th day of
March, 2019, to the following:

James G. Flaherty Judy Y. Jenkins
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com judy jenkins@onegas.com
Cathryn J. Dinges Phoenix Anshutz
Cathy.Dingess@westarenergy.com p.anshutz@kcce.ks.gov
Cole Bailey Robert Elliott Vincent
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov r.vincent@kce.ks.gov
Ng o
Dari Dornan



Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company, LLC, d/b/a Black Hills Energy
Information Request
Request No.: BHE-1

Company Name Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company, LLC,
d/b/a Black Hills Energy

Docket Number 19-WSEE-061-COM

Request Date March 12, 2019

Date Information Needed March 22, 2019

RE: Copies of Data Responses

Please Provide the Following: A copy of all information distributed to parties in this
proceeding during meetings, via emails, or other forms of formal or informal discovery requests.
Please update this date request when information is distributed to other parties in this docket.

Submitted By Dari R. Dornan
Submitted To Cathryn J. Dinges
RESPONSE:

If, for some reason, the above information cannot be provided by the date requested, please provide
a written explanation for the reasons.

Verification of Response
I have read the foregoing Information Request and answer(s) thereto and find the answer(s) to be
true, accurate, full and complete, and contain no material misrepresentations or omissions to the best
of my knowledge and belief; and I will disclose to Black Hills Energy any matter subsequently

discovered which affects the accuracy or completeness of the answer(s) to this Information Request.

Signed:

Date:




